MICHAEL A. HIERL ARNE M. OLSON DOLORES'T. KENNEY **TALIVALDIS CEPURITIS** KATHRYN E. GARIPAY DANIEL J. DENEUFBOURG MARK A. BORUTA OSEPH M. KUO

MARTIN J. CORN AVID A. GOTTARDO LAW OFFICES OF

OLSON & HIERL, LTD.

OFFICE OF PURE TO RESONORTH WACKER DRIVE 36TH FLOOR 2013 APR 17 AM MICHIGAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

(312) 580-1180 FINANCE SECTIMACSIMILE (312) 580-1189

firm@olsonhierl.com

04-21-2003



102425028

SEYMOUR ROTHSTEIN DAVID L. APPLEGATE JOHN W. KLOOSTER OF COUNSEL

ROBERT J. ROSS, Ph.D. PATENT AGENT

April 11, 2003

Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Recordation of Trademark Assignment Document

Dear Sir:

4.17.03

Please record the attached true and correct copy of the original Assignment document.

- 1. The name of the conveying party is: Community Coffee Company, L.L.C.
- The name and address of the receiving party is: Community Coffee Company of Texas, Inc., 447 West 38th Street, Houston, Texas 77018.
- The conveyance is an Assignment signed by K. Randall Russ for Community Coffee Company, L.L.C. on April 29, 2002.
 - 4. The Trademark Registrations against which the document is to be recorded are

Registration No.	<u>Trademark</u>
1,325,743	Miscellaneous Design
998,554	Miscellaneous Design
2,164,349	ALTURA
2,120,285	FRESH-O-LATOR
2,066,877	CRESCENT CITY BLEND
2,166,798	EMERALD COAST BLEND
2,096,916	LAFITTE'S BLEND
2,357,302	COMMUNITY'S CC'S GOURMET COFFEE
	HOUSE and Design
2,524,694	CC'S
2,524,699	CC'S
91 1325743	

64/18/2003 ECOOPER | 0000019

01 FC:85

REEL: 002715 FRAME: 00&2

88

Registration No.	<u>Trademark</u>
2,533,901 2,527,169 2,527,170 2,398,076 2,359,319 2,331,626 2,339,993	CC'S COFFEE and Design CCSCOFFEE.COM CC'S COFFEE HOUSE HOLIDAY JAZZ HOLIDAY JAZZ and Design MIGHTY MOCHASIPPI SCOOP BOY
2,340,094	Miscellaneous Design

- 5. All correspondence concerning this document should be mailed to: Olson & Hierl. Ltd., 20 North Wacker Drive, 36th Floor, Chicago, IL 60606. Please return the original document to the attention of Deborah A. Melchi.
- Eighteen (18) Trademark Registrations are involved at a recordal fee of \$465.00. [§37 C.F.R. 1.21 (h)].
 - The total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) of \$465.00 (Check No. 23447) is enclosed. 7.
- 8. Please credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0508.
- To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached is a true and correct copy of the original Assignment document.

Respectfully submitted,

OLSON & HIERL, LTD.

Enclosures

By <u>Deborah A. Melche</u> Deborah A. Melchi

Paralegal

TRADEMARK REEL: 002715 FRAME: 0083

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this paper, fee and the attachments are being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage prepaid as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignments, Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, D.C. 20231 on this 11th day of April, 2003.

Deborah A. Melchi

TRADEMARK REEL: 002715 FRAME: 0084

ACT OF CONTRIBUTION

As a contribution to its wholly owned subsidiary, Community Coffee Company, L.L.C., a Louisiana organization (the "Parent"), hereby assigns, transfers and delivers unto Community Coffee Company of Texas, Inc. all right title and interest of the Parent in and to the trademarks

Reg. No. 1,325,743 Design only (House)

Reg. No. 998,554 Design only (Man's Head)

Reg. No. 2,164,349 Altura

Reg. No. 2,120,285 Fresh-O-Lator

Reg. No. 2,066,877 Crescent City Blend

Reg. No. 2,166,798 Emerald Coast Blend

Reg. No. 2,096,916 Lafitte's Blend

Reg. No. 2,357,302 Community's CC's Gourmet Coffee House-Logo

Reg. No. 2,524,694 CC's

Reg. No. 2,524,699 CC's

Reg. No. 2,533,901 CC's Coffee -Design

Reg. No. 2,527,169 ccscoffee.com

Reg. No. 2,527,170 CC's Coffee House

Reg. No. 2,398,076 Holiday Jazz

Reg. No. 2,359,319 Holiday Jazz (Design)

Reg. No. 2,331,626 Mighty Mochasippi

Reg. No. 2,339,993 Scoop Boy

Reg. No. 2,340,094 Scoop Boy (Design)

along with the registrations for each mark in the US Trademark Office; and all goodwill related to each mark.

Community Coffee Company of Texas, Inc. hereby accepts this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Act of Contribution has been executed as of April 29, 2002.

Kandall

COMMUNITY COFFEE COMPANY, L.L.C.

Name:

K. Randall Russ

Title:

President and CEO

COMMUNITY COFFEE COMPANY OF TEXAS, INC.

Name:

Clyde V. Kirl

Title:

President

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/17/2003 REEL: 002715 FRAME: 0085